financial position as at 26 December 2020 and 28 December 2019:

Accounting Valuation of Current tax

Impacted policy change brands and Derecognition gross up/ Impacted

line items for SaaS associated of deferred deferred tax line items

as reported arrangements deferred tax tax assets netting as restated

Property, plant and equipment 2,512 (7) -  -  -  2,505

Goodwill and intangible assets 3,535 (12) 30 -  -  3,553

Deferred tax assets 158 3 -  (10) (146) 5

Tax receivable 26 -  -  -  34 60

Tax payable -  -  -  -  (34) (34)

Deferred tax liabilities (479) -  (18) -  146 (351)

Impact on net assets (16) 12 (10) -

Translation reserve 70 -  (7) -  -  63

Retained earnings 933 16 (5) 10 -  954

Impact on total equity 16 (12) 10 -

26 December 2020

MOTION JVCO LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT AND ACCOUNTS 2021

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

SECTION 1

BASIS OF PREPARATION CONTINUED
52 weeks ended 25 December 2021 (2020: 52 weeks ended 26 December 2020)

   50

1.1  BASIS OF PREPARATION (CONTINUED)

Accounting Valuation of

Impacted policy change brands and Impacted

line items for SaaS associated line items

as reported arrangements deferred tax as restated

£m £m £m £m

Property, plant and equipment 2,430 (7) -  2,423

Goodwill and intangible assets 3,801 (9) 18 3,810

Net deferred tax liabilities (413) 3 (20) (430)

Impact on net assets (13) (2)

Translation reserve 39 -  2 41

Retained earnings 84 13 -  97

Impact on total equity 13 2

28 December 2019

The impact of the deferred tax netting has not been disclosed for the statement of financial position at 28 December 2019 given this has no impact on the net

assets presented.

Judgements and estimates

The preparation of financial statements requires management to exercise judgement in applying the Group’s accounting policies. It also requires the use of estimates

and assumptions that affect the reported amounts of assets, liabilities, income and expenses. Actual results may differ from these estimates.